for both the training phase and the recognition phase. They implement several 
normalisation and mapping steps from the spoken language onto the written text during the 
training phase, and after the recognition. Numeric values, abbreviations, acronyms etc. are 
expanded for the LM training (e.g. “$125” = “one hundred twenty five dollars”), but then 
converted back after the recognition (“one hundred twenty five dollars” => “$125”). It deals 
also with different kind of orthography issues such as capitalisation, spelling variants etc. 
This component is based on hybrid rule-based and statistic-based linguistic methods. It is 
implemented in Java and uses different kinds of linguistic resources such as dictionaries,